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Rank Bib. Name Team Type Run 1 Rank Run 2 Rank Time Gap

  Gender: Women / Age: 0 To 9  

1 55 Lanouette Paige Cranmore U10 39.84 (1) 39.84

2 10 Nelson Ellie ESSC Junior Program 42.43 (2) 42.19 (1) 42.19 2.35

3 52 Astrauskas Mia Cranmore U10 44.06 (3) 46.17 (2) 44.06 4.22

4 6 Newton Cami ESSC Junior Program 46.52 (3) 46.52 6.68

5 51 Dean Ella Cranmore U10 49.01 (4) 48.30 (4) 48.30 8.46

6 7 Gilmore Ella ESSC Junior Program 50.67 (5) 49.53 (5) 49.53 9.69

7 8 Gilmore Evie ESSC Junior Program 54.70 (6) 55.36 (6) 54.70 14.86

8 106 McCarthy kate 3GMTX 1:09.68 (7) 1:09.68 29.84

  Gender: Men / Age: 0 To 9  

1 9 Iacozilli Merrik ESSC Junior Program 39.34 (1) 39.22 (1) 39.22

2 203 Tasker Carter Team Stoic 39.65 (2) 39.25 (2) 39.25 0.03

3 155 Karr Harry Team K 41.04 (3) 42.26 (4) 41.04 1.82

4 48 Cooperthwait Carson Team Coup 41.32 (4) 41.41 (3) 41.32 2.10

5 56 Meade Ryan Cranmore U10 42.64 (5) 42.35 (5) 42.35 3.13

6 53 Edenbach Holden Cranmore U10 47.34 (6) 51.37 (7) 47.34 8.12

7 108 Doucette Stash Mountain Folk 49.82 (7) 49.26 (6) 49.26 10.04

8 202 Drummonmd Sawyer Team Stoic 51.60 (8) 51.60 12.38

  Gender: Women / Age: 10 To 11  

1 16 Nelson Addy Rotary Kids CRT 37.33 (1) 36.92 (1) 36.92

2 17 Carr Morgan Rotary Kids CRT 41.61 (2) 43.56 (3) 41.61 4.69

3 19 Hussey Alli Rotary Kids CRT 42.81 (3) 43.23 (2) 42.81 5.89

  Gender: Men / Age: 10 To 11  

1 46 Potter Preston Team Coup 37.64 (1) 37.64

2 84 Standring John LarStans 38.03 (1) 39.20 (2) 38.03 0.39
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3 211 Murphy Kade Team Smith 39.56 (2) 40.23 (3) 39.56 1.92

4 50 Rogers Aiden Team Coup 43.56 (3) 43.13 (4) 43.13 5.49

  Gender: Women / Age: 12 To 13  

1 20 Carr MacKenzie Rotary Kids CRT 34.03 (1) 34.87 (1) 34.03

2 85 Standring Tina LarStans 36.28 (2) 37.74 (2) 36.28 2.25

3 36 Cronin Isabella Bergum Meisters 2 38.52 (3) 37.87 (3) 37.87 3.84

4 18 Shannon Savanah Rotary Kids CRT 38.74 (4) 39.97 (4) 38.74 4.71

5 94 Carter Willow Team Molly Ockett 41.54 (5) 42.52 (5) 41.54 7.51

6 93 Macmillan Marra Team Molly Ockett 42.21 (6) 42.74 (6) 42.21 8.18

7 96 Olson Svea Team Molly Ockett 44.17 (7) 43.16 (7) 43.16 9.13

8 95 dutton Courtney Team Molly Ockett 44.87 (8) 43.93 (8) 43.93 9.90

  Gender: Men / Age: 12 To 13  

1 3 Karnopp Reed Carroll Reed Family 37.88 (1) 38.51 (1) 37.88

2 83 Larson Joshua LarStans 39.12 (2) 39.29 (2) 39.12 1.24

3 2 Nault Brandyn Carroll Reed Family 42.81 (3) 55.98 (3) 42.81 4.93

4 43 Dembinski Jesse WHOM 46.54 (4) 46.54 8.66

  Junior WOMEN  

1 20 Carr MacKenzie Rotary Kids CRT 34.03 (1) 34.87 (1) 34.03

2 85 Standring Tina LarStans 36.28 (2) 37.74 (3) 36.28 2.25

3 16 Nelson Addy Rotary Kids CRT 37.33 (3) 36.92 (2) 36.92 2.89

4 36 Cronin Isabella Bergum Meisters 2 38.52 (4) 37.87 (4) 37.87 3.84

5 18 Shannon Savanah Rotary Kids CRT 38.74 (5) 39.97 (5) 38.74 4.71

6 55 Lanouette Paige Cranmore U10 39.84 (6) 39.84 5.81

7 94 Carter Willow Team Molly Ockett 41.54 (7) 42.52 (7) 41.54 7.51

8 17 Carr Morgan Rotary Kids CRT 41.61 (8) 43.56 (11) 41.61 7.58

9 10 Nelson Ellie ESSC Junior Program 42.43 (10) 42.19 (6) 42.19 8.16

10 93 Macmillan Marra Team Molly Ockett 42.21 (9) 42.74 (8) 42.21 8.18

11 19 Hussey Alli Rotary Kids CRT 42.81 (11) 43.23 (10) 42.81 8.78
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12 96 Olson Svea Team Molly Ockett 44.17 (13) 43.16 (9) 43.16 9.13

13 95 dutton Courtney Team Molly Ockett 44.87 (14) 43.93 (12) 43.93 9.90

14 52 Astrauskas Mia Cranmore U10 44.06 (12) 46.17 (13) 44.06 10.03

15 6 Newton Cami ESSC Junior Program 46.52 (14) 46.52 12.49

16 51 Dean Ella Cranmore U10 49.01 (15) 48.30 (15) 48.30 14.27

17 7 Gilmore Ella ESSC Junior Program 50.67 (16) 49.53 (16) 49.53 15.50

18 8 Gilmore Evie ESSC Junior Program 54.70 (17) 55.36 (17) 54.70 20.67

19 106 McCarthy kate 3GMTX 1:09.68 (18) 1:09.68 35.65

  Junuior MEN  

1 46 Potter Preston Team Coup 37.64 (1) 37.64

2 3 Karnopp Reed Carroll Reed Family 37.88 (1) 38.51 (2) 37.88 0.24

3 84 Standring John LarStans 38.03 (2) 39.20 (3) 38.03 0.39

4 83 Larson Joshua LarStans 39.12 (3) 39.29 (6) 39.12 1.48

5 9 Iacozilli Merrik ESSC Junior Program 39.34 (4) 39.22 (4) 39.22 1.58

6 203 Tasker Carter Team Stoic 39.65 (6) 39.25 (5) 39.25 1.61

7 211 Murphy Kade Team Smith 39.56 (5) 40.23 (7) 39.56 1.92

8 155 Karr Harry Team K 41.04 (7) 42.26 (9) 41.04 3.40

9 48 Cooperthwait Carson Team Coup 41.32 (8) 41.41 (8) 41.32 3.68

10 56 Meade Ryan Cranmore U10 42.64 (9) 42.35 (10) 42.35 4.71

11 2 Nault Brandyn Carroll Reed Family 42.81 (10) 55.98 (15) 42.81 5.17

12 50 Rogers Aiden Team Coup 43.56 (11) 43.13 (11) 43.13 5.49

13 43 Dembinski Jesse WHOM 46.54 (12) 46.54 8.90

14 53 Edenbach Holden Cranmore U10 47.34 (13) 51.37 (13) 47.34 9.70

15 108 Doucette Stash Mountain Folk 49.82 (14) 49.26 (12) 49.26 11.62

16 202 Drummonmd Sawyer Team Stoic 51.60 (14) 51.60 13.96

  Gender: Men / Age: 14 To 19  

1 76 Jackson Patrick Sempre Avanti 40.90 (1) 40.49 (1) 40.49

2 28 Bartlett Warren 10th Descendants 43.05 (3) 40.94 (2) 40.94 0.45

3 42 Dembinski Noah WHOM 41.87 (2) 41.87 1.38
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  Gender: Women / Age: 20 To 29  

1 91 Mitchell Cozy ESSC Alumini 34.13 (1) 34.13

2 90 Harris Ali ESSC Alumini 36.77 (2) 35.91 (1) 35.91 1.78

3 78 Harmon Marissa Eastern Slope Inn 42.38 (4) 41.26 (2) 41.26 7.13

4 220 Verney Sarah Peak FM 41.89 (3) 41.89 7.76

5 216 raig Asley Peak FM 48.21 (5) 48.21 14.08

  Gender: Men / Age: 20 To 29  

1 130 Pfau Sean Cranmore 1 30.86 (1) 31.48 (1) 30.86

2 100 Herald Andrew New England Ski Museum 32.75 (2) 32.62 (2) 32.62 1.76

3 102 Smith Austin New England Ski Museum 33.52 (3) 33.30 (3) 33.30 2.44

4 13 Fitzgerald Kiernan 10th Mountain Vets 41.99 (4) 42.87 (4) 41.99 11.13

5 65 Guerringue Brett Conway Daily Sun 42.81 (5) 43.52 (5) 42.81 11.95

6 80 Lieberman Nick Eastern Slope Inn 44.58 (6) 50.95 (8) 44.58 13.72

7 61 Wheatley Chris Army Mountain Warfare School 49.43 (7) 48.67 (6) 48.67 17.81

8 89 Harmon Tom ESSC Alumini 50.76 (8) 48.87 (7) 48.87 18.01

9 62 Coffin Ben Army Mountain Warfare School 53.22 (9) 53.02 (9) 53.02 22.16

  Gender: Women / Age: 30 To 39  

1 147 McCloy Hilary King Pine 32.57 (1) 32.71 (1) 32.57

2 116 Miller Kristen WMWV 37.06 (2) 36.85 (2) 36.85 4.28

3 114 Burkett Carrie WMWV 37.22 (3) 38.14 (3) 37.22 4.65

4 209 Carbone Andrea Team Von Trapp 41.80 (4) 44.04 (4) 41.80 9.23

5 82 Downin Jill Eastern Slope Inn 53.29 (5) 52.66 (5) 52.66 20.09

6 81 Goodson Jenn Eastern Slope Inn 55.46 (6) 1:06.19 (6) 55.46 22.89

7 45 phillips Sarah WHOM 57.91 (7) 57.91 25.34

8 105 McCarthy Sarah 3GMTX 1:15.51 (8) 1:15.51 42.94

  Gender: Men / Age: 30 To 39  

1 138 Tarberry Alec Magic 104 29.82 (1) 30.65 (2) 29.82
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2 119 Drummond Ben EMS 30.19 (2) 30.37 (1) 30.19 0.37

3 126 Thibodeau Todd JZmedical 31.10 (3) 31.07 (3) 31.07 1.25

4 129 Bartlett Skip Cranmore 1 31.19 (4) 32.55 (8) 31.19 1.37

5 194 Lien Ron Spoonatics 31.38 (5) 32.26 (5) 31.38 1.56

6 146 Drummond Andrew King Pine 31.46 (6) 32.35 (7) 31.46 1.64

7 131 MacDonald Matt Cranmore 1 31.47 (7) 33.62 (17) 31.47 1.65

8 135 Miller Joey Magic 104 31.92 (8) 31.92 2.10

9 134 Hamlin Kevin Magic 104 31.97 (9) 32.31 (6) 31.97 2.15

10 132 Malkin Mike Cranmore 1 32.02 (10) 32.65 (10) 32.02 2.20

11 15 Gilmore Ray 10th Mountain Vets 32.14 (11) 33.08 (14) 32.14 2.32

12 124 Barnhost Chris JZmedical 32.19 (12) 32.61 (9) 32.19 2.37

13 136 Kebler Kris Magic 104 32.37 (13) 32.23 (4) 32.23 2.41

14 144 Wroblewski Colin King Pine 32.43 (14) 33.71 (18) 32.43 2.61

15 137 Jackson Tim Magic 104 1:29.31 (25) 32.72 (11) 32.72 2.90

16 145 Copsey Devin King Pine 32.87 (12) 32.87 3.05

17 125 Barnhorst Tim JZmedical 32.94 (15) 33.31 (15) 32.94 3.12

18 128 Mullen Evan JZmedical 33.03 (13) 33.03 3.21

19 148 Spinney Joel King Pine 33.16 (16) 33.35 (16) 33.16 3.34

20 140 Rennie Mike Cranmore 2 34.92 (17) 37.01 (20) 34.92 5.10

21 49 Potter Kevin Team Coup 35.96 (18) 36.89 (19) 35.96 6.14

22 58 Clairmont Brett Army Mountain Warfare School 37.90 (19) 37.35 (21) 37.35 7.53

23 113 Burkett Matty WMWV 42.22 (20) 42.85 (22) 42.22 12.40

24 104 McCarthy Ryan 3GMTX 55.28 (22) 50.05 (23) 50.05 20.23

25 72 Tolley Jay USAREC 55.83 (23) 50.50 (24) 50.50 20.68

26 33 Davis Jeremy Bergum Meisters 1 50.61 (21) 52.87 (25) 50.61 20.79

27 29 Beyer Matthew 10th Descendants 56.52 (26) 56.52 26.70

28 44 phillips Bobby WHOM 1:01.77 (24) 1:01.77 31.95

  Gender: Women / Age: 40 To 49  

1 213 Byers Ailie Team Smith 37.35 (1) 37.35

2 160 Karr Michelle Team K 42.90 (2) 41.63 (1) 41.63 4.28

3 117 Houde Shannon WMWV 42.82 (2) 42.82 5.47
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  Gender: Men / Age: 40 To 49  

1 123 Tasker Trevor EMS 31.17 (1) 31.07 (1) 31.07

2 127 Simoneau Tim JZmedical 31.24 (2) 31.78 (2) 31.24 0.17

3 133 Bailey Brian Cranmore 1 31.57 (3) 31.57 0.50

4 122 MacGillivray Bond EMS 32.13 (4) 33.02 (3) 32.13 1.06

5 110 Doucette Sean Mountain Folk 32.55 (5) 33.37 (4) 32.55 1.48

6 191 Spooner Sean Spoonatics 33.13 (6) 33.42 (5) 33.13 2.06

7 103 Lanouette Christopher Lan-O-Skis 33.33 (7) 34.71 (6) 33.33 2.26

8 86 Larson Eric LarStans 34.93 (8) 34.87 (7) 34.87 3.80

9 88 Tagliaferri Bob ESSC Alumini 35.97 (10) 35.66 (8) 35.66 4.59

10 39 Heffner Tim Bergum Meisters 2 35.80 (9) 37.49 (11) 35.80 4.73

11 92 Newton Brett ESSC Alumini 36.01 (11) 36.01 4.94

12 111 Bourgoin Matt Mountain Folk 36.56 (12) 37.54 (12) 36.56 5.49

13 159 Karr James Team K 38.50 (14) 36.96 (9) 36.96 5.89

14 37 Cronin Michael Bergum Meisters 2 37.04 (13) 37.14 (10) 37.04 5.97

15 59 Domey Duncan Army Mountain Warfare School 39.21 (15) 39.20 (13) 39.20 8.13

16 204 Robert Paul Team Stoic 41.39 (16) 40.18 (14) 40.18 9.11

16 47 Cooperthwait Ken Team Coup 41.94 (17) 40.18 (14) 40.18 9.11

18 212 Murphy Brian Team Smith 42.17 (18) 41.10 (16) 41.10 10.03

19 206 Simoni Mike Team Von Trapp 43.33 (19) 42.53 (17) 42.53 11.46

20 219 Peters Sean Peak FM 45.60 (20) 45.60 14.53

21 218 Rowe Paul Peak FM 46.99 (21) 46.99 15.92

22 151 Schneider Jeff 3GMTX 51.37 (22) 52.43 (18) 51.37 20.30

  Gender: Women / Age: 50 To 59  

1 75 McWade Harris Sempre Avanti 39.02 (1) 40.79 (1) 39.02

2 64 Leavitt Terry Conway Daily Sun 48.22 (2) 49.26 (2) 48.22 9.20

3 27 Bartlett Michele 10th Descendants 1:04.12 (3) 1:06.48 (3) 1:04.12 25.10

4 30 Andrews Lynn 10th Descendants 1:12.00 (4) 1:12.00 32.98

5 161 Kassin-Deardorff Sandra Team K 2:10.35 (4) 1:16.00 (5) 1:16.00 36.98

  Gender: Men / Age: 50 To 59  

1 192 Tanner Eric Spoonatics 32.27 (1) 33.29 (4) 32.27
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2 5 Karnopp Stefan Carroll Reed Family 32.41 (2) 32.68 (1) 32.41 0.14

3 40 Charron Mike Bergum Meisters 2 32.82 (3) 33.05 (2) 32.82 0.55

4 121 MacGillivray Terry EMS 32.87 (4) 33.20 (3) 32.87 0.60

5 23 Houston GP Cannon Cruisers 33.41 (5) 35.44 (6) 33.41 1.14

6 98 Weitz Jim New England Ski Museum 35.11 (10) 34.21 (5) 34.21 1.94

7 109 Irving Tom Mountain Folk 34.39 (6) 35.50 (7) 34.39 2.12

8 195 Griggs Derek Spoonatics 34.46 (7) 35.66 (8) 34.46 2.19

9 101 Kalled Jeff New England Ski Museum 34.66 (8) 37.81 (11) 34.66 2.39

10 14 Jackson Mac 10th Mountain Vets 35.07 (9) 35.93 (9) 35.07 2.80

11 38 Bergum Erik Bergum Meisters 2 35.30 (11) 36.70 (10) 35.30 3.03

12 120 Scontsas Michael EMS 37.17 (12) 38.60 (13) 37.17 4.90

13 208 Fagone Jim Team Von Trapp 44.81 (20) 38.34 (12) 38.34 6.07

14 141 Harmon Glenn Cranmore 2 38.63 (13) 41.47 (16) 38.63 6.36

15 41 Dembinski John WHOM 39.80 (14) 39.80 7.53

16 87 Standring John LarStans 40.25 (15) 40.43 (14) 40.25 7.98

17 139 Wilcox Ben Cranmore 2 40.60 (16) 41.35 (15) 40.60 8.33

18 12 Fitzgerald Matthew 10th Mountain Vets 41.20 (17) 42.54 (17) 41.20 8.93

19 210 Eckelhofer Rick Team Von Trapp 41.55 (18) 43.80 (18) 41.55 9.28

20 57 Rogers Michael Team Coup A 43.61 (19) 44.77 (19) 43.61 11.34

21 60 Guion Jeff Army Mountain Warfare School 46.89 (22) 45.13 (20) 45.13 12.86

22 217 Leiper Jake Peak FM 46.32 (21) 46.32 14.05

23 207 Watson Dave Team Von Trapp 48.39 (23) 49.39 (21) 48.39 16.12

24 63 Eastman Tom Conway Daily Sun 1:10.63 (24) 1:19.88 (22) 1:10.63 38.36

  Gender: Women / Age: 60 To 69  

1 73 Turek Martha Sempre Avanti 38.76 (1) 1:38.70 (3) 38.76

2 66 Cummings Karen Conway Daily Sun 54.39 (2) 52.04 (1) 52.04 13.28

3 67 Devine Nancy Conway Daily Sun 59.43 (3) 56.11 (2) 56.11 17.35

  Gender: Men / Age: 60 To 69  

1 193 Romano Gary Spoonatics 33.11 (1) 33.73 (1) 33.11

2 143 Clancy Dave Cranmore 2 33.89 (2) 35.60 (4) 33.89 0.78

3 99 Herald Greg New England Ski Museum 36.87 (4) 34.18 (2) 34.18 1.07
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4 79 Berry Joe Eastern Slope Inn 34.93 (3) 34.75 (3) 34.75 1.64

5 31 Arnold Bobby Bergum Meisters 1 38.52 (5) 41.63 (6) 38.52 5.41

6 201 Marsilius Norman Team Stoic 42.40 (6) 41.46 (5) 41.46 8.35

7 163 Sabatini Robert Team Stoic 45.99 (7) 47.86 (8) 45.99 12.88

8 150 Mccleary Charlie King Pine 49.18 (9) 46.70 (7) 46.70 13.59

9 74 Linscott Bob Sempre Avanti 48.16 (8) 48.78 (9) 48.16 15.05

10 26 Bartlett Brewster 10th Descendants 52.92 (10) 52.92 19.81

11 32 St. Onge Stephen Bergum Meisters 1 54.61 (10) 54.61 21.50

12 77 Coffey Steve Sempre Avanti 1:12.17 (11) 1:12.17 39.06

  Gender: Women / Age: 70 To 79  

1 1 Hastings Stefi Reed Carroll Reed Family 38.70 (1) 40.66 (2) 38.70

2 4 Hannah Joan Carroll Reed Family 38.98 (2) 40.18 (1) 38.98 0.28

  Gender: Men / Age: 70 To 79  

1 142 MacDonald Doug Cranmore 2 34.56 (1) 35.56 (1) 34.56

2 112 Cunningham Art Mountain Folk 36.20 (2) 36.91 (2) 36.20 1.64

3 25 Lozeau Ken Cannon Cruisers 36.74 (3) 37.54 (3) 36.74 2.18

4 22 Berriman Bill Cannon Cruisers 43.08 (4) 44.55 (5) 43.08 8.52

5 24 Mellin Doug Cannon Cruisers 43.40 (5) 44.21 (4) 43.40 8.84

6 107 Denby Dave 3GMTX 47.81 (6) 52.76 (6) 47.81 13.25

  Gender: Men / Age: 80 To 89  

1 34 Forcier Bob Bergum Meisters 1 39.18 (1) 39.18

2 21 MacNeil George Cannon Cruisers 42.22 (2) 46.13 (1) 42.22 3.04

  Gender: Men / Age: 90 To 119  

1 11 Calvert Dick 10th Mountain Vets 43.78 (1) 47.32 (1) 43.78
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